#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HANOVER COMPRESSION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	08/20/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXTERRAN ENERGY SOLUTIONS, L.P.	
Street Address:	16666 Northchase Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77060	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09561203

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)787-1440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-787-1400

Email: ipdocketing@howrey.com

Correspondent Name: Jade O. Laye, of HOWREY LLP

Address Line 1: 1111 Louisiana St., 25th Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13507.0035.000000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jade O. Laye

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2007 08 20 Exterran Name Change Certificate#page1.tif source=2007 08 20 Exterran Name Change Certificate#page2.tif

source=2007 08 20 Exterran Name Change Certificate#page3.tif

00 09561203

PATENT REEL: 023955 FRAME: 0712

## Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: United States of America
  - This public document:
- 2. has been signed by Harriet Smith Windsor
- 3. acting in the capacity of Secretary of State of Delaware
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Office of Secretary of State

## Certified

- 5. at Dover, Delaware
- 6. the twenty-second day of August, A.D. 2007
- 7. by Secretary of State, Delaware Department of State

8. No. 0325605

9. Seal/Stamp:

10. Signature:

Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windson

PATENT REEL: 023955 FRAME: 0713



PAGE :

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HANOVER COMPRESSION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HANOVER COMPRESSION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" TO "EXTERRAN ENERGY SOLUTIONS, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

3326660 070946795

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5946057

DATE: 08-22-07

PATENT REEL: 023955 FRAME: 0714

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:11 AM 08/20/2007 FILED 10:12 AM 08/20/2007 SRV 070936166 - 3326660 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP of

HANOVER COMPRESSION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

a Delaware limited partnership

(to be renamed EXTERRAN ENERGY SOLUTIONS, L.P.)

The undersigned, an authorized person of Hanover Compression Limited Partnership (the "Partnership"), a limited partnership organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, hereby certifies that:

- The name of the Company is Hanover Compression Limited Partnership.
- The amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership effected by this Certificate of Amendment changes the name of the Company to Externa Energy Solutions, L.P.
- 3. The Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended by deleting the first article thereof and replacing in lieu thereof a new first article reading in its entirety as follows:

"PIRST: The name of the limited partnership is Exterran Energy Solutions, L.P."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be executed effective on the 20th day of August 2007.

HANOVER COMPRESSION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

HANOVER COMPRESSION GENERAL HOLDINGS, LLC, as General Partner

(ghangel)

By: Gary M. Wilson Title: Manager

By: Brian A. Matusek

Title: Manager

PATENT REEL: 023955 FRAME: 0715

**RECORDED: 02/18/2010**